20101101000364730 1/1 \$58.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/01/2010 01:57:15 PM FILED/CERT

This instrument was prepared by: David P. Condon, P. C. 100 Union Hill Drive Ste 200 Birmingham, AL 35209 Send tax notice to:
Barton J. Archer
2138 Baneberry Drive
Hoover, Alabama 35244

WARRANTY DEED, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

STATE OF ALABAMA)	
SHELBY COUNTY	;) KNO	W ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS
		Three Hundred Eight Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$308,000.00) by the grantees herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we,
	David E	. Phillips and his wife Lee Ann Phillips
(hereinafter referred to a	as "Grantors") do	o grant, bargain, sell and convey unto
	Barto	on J. Archer and Sara Kerr Archer
(hereinafter referred to a situated in Shelby County		joint tenants with right of survivorship, the following described real estate
	Country Club	ccording to the Survey of Riverchase 27th Addition, as recorded in Map Book A & B, in the Probate Office of Shelby 2ama.
\$246,400.00 of the proce	eds come from a	a mortgage recorded simultaneously herewith.
\$15,400.00 of the procee	ds come from a s	second mortgage recorded simultaneously herewith
Subject	to: (1) (2) (3)	2011 ad valorem taxes not yet due and payable; all mineral and mining rights not owned by the Grantors; and all easements, rights-of-way, restrictions, covenants and encumbrances of record.
and assigns, forever; it be created is severed or term the other, the entire inter-	eing the intention ninated during the est in fee simple s	OLD unto Grantees as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby e joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives shall pass to the surviving grantee, and if one does not survive the other, then n shall take as tenants in common.
their heirs and assigns, tencumbrances, unless other	that we are lawferwise noted aborders and admir	and for our heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with Grantees, fully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all ove; that we have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that nistrators shall warrant and defend the same to Grantees, their heirs and fall persons.
IN WIT	NESS WHEREO	F, we have set our hands and seals, this 25th day of October, 2010.
David I	E. Phillips	(Seal) Lee Ann Phillips Shelby County: AL 11/01/2010
STATE OF ALABAMA)	State of Alabama
EFFERSON COUNTY	·)	Deed Tax : \$46.50
I, the un	ndersigned Notar	y Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that David E.

Phillips and Lee Ann Phillips whose names are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that being informed of the contents of the conveyance they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 25th day of October, 2010.

Notary Public: David P. Condon

My Commission Expires: 2-12-14